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path: root/app-text/pdfsandwich
diff options	
	context:	1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
15
20
25
30
35
40


	space:	include
ignore


	mode:	unified
ssdiff
stat only


		




	author	Amy Liffey <amynka@gentoo.org>	2017-04-07 14:56:40 +0200
	committer	Amy Liffey <amynka@gentoo.org>	2017-04-07 14:58:28 +0200
	commit	d088cc33ce72ac1c39f29524a6d47b6bf56d0b5b (patch)
	tree	de15a07f7c081c96478c2b5db040e5355625ee76 /app-text/pdfsandwich
	parent	profiles: mask <net-mail/mailutils-3.2 on musl, bug #604212 (diff)
	download	gentoo-d088cc33ce72ac1c39f29524a6d47b6bf56d0b5b.tar.gz
gentoo-d088cc33ce72ac1c39f29524a6d47b6bf56d0b5b.tar.bz2
gentoo-d088cc33ce72ac1c39f29524a6d47b6bf56d0b5b.zip



Cleanup maintainer bug #326093

Diffstat (limited to 'app-text/pdfsandwich')
	-rw-r--r--	app-text/pdfsandwich/metadata.xml	4				



1 files changed, 1 insertions, 3 deletions
	diff --git a/app-text/pdfsandwich/metadata.xml b/app-text/pdfsandwich/metadata.xml
index 8c10b27ec973..0fb15c19e847 100644
--- a/app-text/pdfsandwich/metadata.xml
+++ b/app-text/pdfsandwich/metadata.xml
@@ -1,9 +1,7 @@
 <?xml version="1.0" encoding="UTF-8"?>
 <!DOCTYPE pkgmetadata SYSTEM "http://www.gentoo.org/dtd/metadata.dtd">
 <pkgmetadata>
-	<maintainer type="person">
-		<email>tomka@gentoo.org</email>
-	</maintainer>
+	<!-- maintainer-needed -->
 	<longdescription>
 pdfsandwich generates "sandwich" OCR pdf files, i.e. pdf files which
 contain only images (no text) will be processed by optical character



 
          

        

      

    


    
      
        
          
             
          

          
            Questions or comments?

            Please feel free to contact us.
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